provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, 
(“Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform you that National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
and BSE Limited vide their email dated 29th August, 2025 (received at 8.48 pm and 5:44 pm 
respectively) imposed a fine of Rs. 2,58,000 (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty-Eight Thousand Only) plus 
GST each for alleged non-compliance of Regulation 18(1), Regulation 19(1)/ 19(2) and Regulation 
20(2)/(2A) of the Listing Regulations. 

The brief particulars required to be furnished pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations

[...]

Annexure [ 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read /HO/CFD/ CFD-PoD-2/CIR/P/2024, /185 dated 31st December, 

Details 

Stock Exchanges - National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Ltd (BSE) 
Imposition of fine of Rs. 2,58,000 (Rupees Two Lakh 
Fifty Eight Thousand Only) plus GST levied by both 
NSE and BSE. 

29th August, 2025 

The fine has been imposed on account of Non- 
compliance with the constitution of audit committee, 
nomination committee and stakeholders committee. 

The maximum financial impact is to the extent of the